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3
14:50

3785 m
34.429 

Cross

Howden Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 34.429  (18.210 8.372 4.186 2.093 1.046 522)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3785

ML: 9,0

76.20

Matterhorn
7j. b W (Martaline - Sacarine)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Johnny De La Hey

Harry Cobden

25.05 Uttoxeter 1 76.2 4023 20.812 5,0 H Cobden Horantzau D'airy, Light N Strike
21.04 Plumpton 2 70.3 3414 52.810 23,0 H Cobden Sans Bruit, Aucunrisque
22.03 Newbury 9 76.2 3993 20.812 12,0 H Cobden Bhaloo, Scarface, Saint Segal
02.11 Ascot 9 73.0 3371 56.950 13,0 N De Boinville Martator, Issar D'Airy, Kotmask
22.08 Newton Abbot U 76.2 3287 13.709 1,3 N De Boinville Fringill Dike, Grey Diamond, Scottsdale

2
ML: 5,0

74.80

Bad
6j. gr W (Morandi - Love Over Gold)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: D P Howden

Ben Jones

15.11 Cheltenham 5 74.8 4064 91.120 19,0 Ben Jones Panic Attack, Vincenzo, Hoe Joly Smoke
19.10 Kempton 1 75.3 3621 11.618 2,5 Ben Jones Gabriel's Getaway, Bourbali
26.04 Sandown 5 73.9 4033 20.812 21,0 Ben Jones Mark Of Gold, Mahons Glory, Inedit Star
04.04 Aintree U 68.0 4242 84.195 8,5 Ben Jones Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof
15.03 Kempton 1 70.8 4124 31.218 3,5 Ben Jones Flegmatik, Bashers Reflection

3
ML: 15,0

73.00

Etalon
8j. br W (Sholokhov - So You Said)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Suzanne Lawrence

Harry Skelton

29.11 Newbury 9 76.7 3303 26.015 13,0 Kielan Woods Ryan's Rocket, Javert Allen, Doyen Du Bar
26.10 Fontwell 2 75.7 3917 13.202 13,0 Kielan Woods Twinjets, Heltenham
17.05 Bangor-On-Dee 5 76.2 3490 13.008 2,7 Harry Skelton Third Time Lucki, Fringill Dike, Coastguard 
23.04 Perth 1 75.3 3219 8.714 3,7 Harry Skelton Pay The Piper, Prince Escalus
12.04 Ayr 4 68.9 3319 28.190 9,0 Harry Skelton The Other Mozzie, Homme Public, Tommy's

4
ML: 5,5

71.20

Issam
7j. b W (Nicaron - Venus De Re)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: Lady Gibbings

Callum Pritchard

15.11 Wetherby 1 73.0 3900 10.562 2,8 Callum Pritchard Geryville, Heltenham
13.02 Sandown 2 75.3 3108 9.105 2,5 Callum Pritchard Xcitations, Hypotenus
13.01 Exeter 1 71.7 3866 8.303 8,0 Jordan Nailor Pic Roc, Denemethy
19.12 Exeter 3 73.9 3723 7.922 3,5 D A Jacob Mayhem Mya, Into The Park
30.11 Newbury 6 71.2 4131 21.784 6,5 Jordan Nailor Impose Toi, Guard The Moon, Inthewatersid

5
ML: 7,0

71.20

General Medrano
8j. b W (Ocovango - Talween)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Elite Racing 003

Sean Bowen

29.11 Newbury 6 75.7 3303 26.015 5,0 Ben Jones Ryan's Rocket, Javert Allen, Doyen Du Bar
01.11 Ascot 4 68.5 3376 56.950 6,5 Ben Jones Teddy Blue, Gabriel's Getaway, Special Cad
03.04 Aintree 10 72.1 3178 56.270 15,0 Ben Jones Sans Bruit, Calico, Inedit Star
12.03 Cheltenham 8 70.3 3200 84.405 11,0 Ben Jones Jazzy Matty, Unexpected Party, Midnight It I
25.01 Doncaster 2 72.6 3290 26.405 5,5 Ben Jones Petit Tonnerre, Nells Son

6
ML: 11,0

70.80

Scarface
8j. b W (Milan - Consider Her Lucky)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Kevan Leggett, Susan & John

Brendan Powell

29.11 Newbury U 74.8 4511 26.015 13,0 Brendan Powell Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
08.11 Wincanton 2 68.9 5057 47.552 5,0 Brendan Powell Gustavian, Credo
19.04 Newton Abbot 1 74.4 4221 10.562 5,0 Freddie Gingell Heltenham, Royal Jewel
22.03 Newbury 2 68.9 3993 20.812 7,5 Brendan Powell Bhaloo, Saint Segal
01.03 Newbury 10 65.8 3993 56.950 11,0 Brendan Powell Booster Bob, Vincenzo, Saint Segal

7
ML: 11,0

69.40

Rare Edition
8j. b W (Califet - Quaspia)

Trainer: C E Longsdon
Besitzer: Pay The Bill Syndicate

David Bass

29.11 Newbury 4 73.5 3303 26.015 12,0 David Bass Ryan's Rocket, Javert Allen, Doyen Du Bar
25.10 Kelso 2 76.2 3433 10.562 3,2 David Bass Thistle Ask, Netywell
01.03 Doncaster U 67.6 3290 20.812 4,2 David Bass Brookie, Homme Public, Calico
20.12 Ascot 4 71.7 3781 29.614 4,3 David Bass Mark Of Gold, Personal Ambition, Johnnywh
22.11 Ascot 2 73.9 3781 10.377 3,5 David Bass Bucksy Des Epeires, Bad

8
ML: 13,0

68.00

Here Comes Georgie
7j. b W (Geordieland - Royale Performance)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Hold My Beer Syndicate

Lee Edwards

28.11 Doncaster 2 75.3 3851 6.179 15,0 Lee Edwards Alien Storm, Road To Home
07.11 Exeter 6 66.2 3520 59.440 23,0 Lee Edwards Thistle Ask, Saint Segal, JPR One
17.09 Kelso 3 75.3 4196 13.008 3,7 B S Hughes The Navigator, Divilabother
16.08 Perth 1 66.2 3262 13.008 4,0 B S Hughes Evaluation, Rock On Pedro
24.04 Perth 3 76.2 3262 7.922 7,0 Lee Edwards Imaginarium, Maple

9
ML: 4,5

65.30

The Famous Five
7j. b W (Camelot - Palme Royale)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: P Davies

Charlie Deutsch

28.02 Newbury 2 73.0 3303 11.618 2,2 Charlie Deutsch Rath Gaul Hill, Ballybreeze
09.02 Chepstow 2 68.9 3912 8.035 5,5 Charlie Deutsch Donnacha, Astronomic View
18.01 Haydock 5 71.2 3280 10.562 3,5 Charlie Deutsch Prairie Wolf, Prince Quali, Dr T J Eckleburg
28.12 Newbury 1 72.6 3303 11.249 3,0 Charlie Deutsch The Good Doctor, No Risk With Lou
15.12 Windsor 3 69.4 3249 11.618 6,0 Charlie Deutsch Vincenzo, Tedley

Ergebnis: Quoten:


